PE 11.0)2-1998
RECO	
To the Honorable Compassioner of Patent 1008	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party: 10-22-98	Name and address of receiving party:
United Kingdom Atomic Energy Authority	Name: AEA Technology plc
[] Individual [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation-State [X] Other - United Kingdom Statutory Authority	Address: 329 Harwell Didcot, Oxfordshire OX11 0RA UNITED KINGDOM
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Nature of conveyance:	[] Individual(s) citizenship: [] Association:
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [X] Other: Transfer by operation of law.	[] General Partnership:[] Limited Partnership:[] Corporation-State:[X] Other: United Kingdom corporation
Execution Date: October 9, 1998	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [X]YES []NO (Designations must be a separate document from assignment.) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No
4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s): 2, 181, USO	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No (2,181,650)
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: [1]
WILLIAM H. HOLT LAW OFFICES OF WILLIAM H. HOLT UNIT 2, FIRST FLOOR 1423 POWHATAN STREET	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314	8. Deposit account number:
0/30/1998 INBUYEN 00000268 2181650	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1 FC:481 40.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 	
WILLIAM H. HOLT	NH 1 22 1200
Name of Person Signing Signa	ture Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1806 FRAME: 0547

<u>ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES REGISTERED TRADE MARK</u>

WHEREAS, United Kingdom Atomic Energy Authority (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), of Harwell, Didcot, Oxfordshire, OX11 0RA, United Kingdom is the Registered Proprietor of the United States Trade Mark Registration Number 2 181 650 (SPS and a design), based on application serial number 74-284 794; and

WHEREAS by the provisions of the United Kingdom Atomic Energy Authority Act 1995 the properties, rights, and liabilities of that part of the Assignor trading under the name AEA Technology (hereinafter referred to as the Designated Undertaking) were to be transferred by operation of law; and

WHEREAS on 7th March 1996 the Assignor made a Transfer Scheme in accordance with the said Act to transfer the properties, rights, and liabilities of the Designated Undertaking by operation of law to AEA Technology plc (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) of 329 Harwell, Didcot, Oxfordshire, OX11 0RA, United Kingdom;

NOW THEREFORE said Assignor does hereby confirm that under the provisions of the said Transfer Scheme all right, title and interest in and to the said Registered Trade Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolised by the mark are transferred to Assignee with effect from the 31st March 1996.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trade Marks is requested to record in the Official Register the transfer of proprietorship in the said Registered Trade Mark to the said Assignee.

Date 9 October 1998

United Kingdom Atomic Energy Authority

Signed M. J. h. Jung Marcus John Lofting, Patents Manager Name:

On behalf of the United Kingdom Atomic Energy Authority by virtue of a Power of Attorney dated 26th March 1996

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1806 FRAME: 0548

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE POWER OF ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE REGISTERED TRADE MARKS

We, AEA Technology plc, a Company registered in England and Wales of 329 Harwell, Didcot, Oxfordshire, OX11 0RA, United Kingdom are proprietors by assignment from United Kingdom Atomic Energy Authority of the United States Registered Trade Mark Registration Number 2 181 650; and

We hereby designate William H. Holt whose postal address is 1423 Powhatan Street #2, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, United States of America as domestic representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Date 9 Octobe- 1998

AEA Technology plc

Signed Kerth Russell

RECORDED: 10/22/1998

Name: Keith J Russell

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 1806 FRAME: 0549